GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3848
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009

SHORTAGE OF COACHES IN DMRC
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) is facing shortage of coaches;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether DMRC proposes to manufacture the coaches indigenously;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the targets fixed for the next three years; and

(e) the steps taken by the DMRC to augment the carrying capacity of passengers on all routes especially on Dwarka-Yamuna Bank route?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) has planned to introduce 424 additional coaches in the Broad Gauge network progressively by early 2011.

(c): No, Madam.
(d): Does not arise.

(e): DMRC has planned to augment the carrying capacity of passengers by introducing additional 4-car and 6-car trains.
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